

### INDORE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, INDORE

## PT. DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY ZONE-13 HEALTH DEPARTMENT



S.NO.441

DATE ... 09 | 01 | 2005

### **CERTIFICATE**

It is certified that an inspection team headed by AWADH HEALTH OFFICER, ZONE NO. 13, INDORE NARAYAN SINGH MUNICIPAL COORPORATION, INDORE (M.P.) inspected NEW DIGAMBER PUBLIC SCHOOOL, NDPS CAMPUS, KHANDWA ROAD, INDORE - 452001 (M.P.) on 08/01/2025 and on the basis of Water Report (Attached) bearing No AQC/24-25/7511 10/12/2024 of m/s AQC Labs Private Limited certified that the NEW DIGAMBER PUBLIC SCHOOOL has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.

Signature with Seal: अवध नोर्ख्यण सिंह

Name : AWADH NARAYAN S

Designation : HEALTH OFFICER

**70NE-13 HEALTH DEPARTMENT, IMC INDORE** 

झोन क्रं. 13 स्वास्थ्य विमाग जावक कं. 441 विनांक . 09 | 01 ]

> NEW DIGAMBER PUBLIC SCHOOL NDPS CAMPUS, KHANDWA ROAD, INDORE – 452001 (M.P.)

> > ATTESTED

Principal New Digamber Public School Khandwa Road, Indore



# AQC LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

NABL Accredited Laboratory | ISO 17025, 2017 Accredited



17 FERRING AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

#### TEST REPORT

AQC FMT 7.8-02:

| Test Report No    | AQC/24-25/7511                                           | ULR No             | TC10795240G0002980F      |  |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Issued To:        | New Digamber Public School<br>Khandsva Road, Indore (MP) |                    |                          |  |  |
|                   | S                                                        | imple Particulars  |                          |  |  |
| Name of Sample    | Boring Water-03                                          | Brand Name         |                          |  |  |
| Sample Drawn By   | Customer                                                 | Batch No           | M M 01-91 12 5 0 5 0 5 1 |  |  |
| Sample Quantity   | 1 ltr                                                    | Batch Size         | 4-(17)                   |  |  |
| Packing Condition | Sealed                                                   | Date of Receipt    | 07/12/2024               |  |  |
| Samples Condition | Complies                                                 | Date of Testing    | 09/12/2024               |  |  |
| Date of Mig       |                                                          | Date of Completion | 09/12/2024               |  |  |
| Date of Exp       |                                                          | Date of Issue      | 10/12/2024               |  |  |
| Letter No.        | III (4 A.M.) - 14 (1) (7 A.) 12                          | License No.        |                          |  |  |
| Other Details     | Boring Water-03                                          |                    |                          |  |  |

| Test Results |                              |             |               |               |                        |  |  |
|--------------|------------------------------|-------------|---------------|---------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Sr. No.      | Test Parameter               | Unit        | Specification | Result        | Test Method            |  |  |
| able 1: Ch   | emical Parameters            | La property |               | 1 C. 10 C. C. |                        |  |  |
| 1            | Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) | mg/l        | Max 500       | 390,0         | 15 3025 Part 15 : 2023 |  |  |

Opinion of Test Report: NA

Specification as per IS 10500 2012 (Orinking Water)

-----End of the Report-

- 91-93995-06640, 93996-95236

agolabspyttd@gmail.com

201-202-203-204. If Floor, 14-8, Sneh Nagar, Sapna Sangeeta Main Road, Indore (M.P.)

AJain, QM

Checked by

Note: Customer asked for above test only,

- Semble (5) or see ovid submitted by the costomer unless otherwise stated.
  The performe refers only to the performed their submitted.
  The reduct foldor calor pery to the bested alongliss and applicable parameters.
  The reduct will have be reproduced whichly or expect without special permissions in writing.
- The father, of the operatory is behind for the event amount.

  The parties will be about only the less weeks from the data of issue of certificitie, unions perforable earn.

  The parties will be about only the less weeks from the data of issue of certificitie, unions perforable earn.

  The extract of management by the container unions information itselfed.

  The extract of any depote increase processes and see referred.



R. Maru & Technical Manager Authorized By